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General Site (http://apats.org) Statistics

      Date & Time This Report was Generated  Thursday June 17, 1999

      Timeframe  05/15/98- 06/17/99

      Number of Successful Hits for Entire Site 498,026

      Number of User Sessions  37,304

      User Sessions from United States  57.92%

      International User Sessions 9.4%

      User Sessions of Unknown Origin 32.67%

      Average Number of Hits Per Day  1,248

      Average Number of User Sessions Per Day   93

      Average User Session Length  07:16
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Survey

Demographics
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Respondent Gender

Female
4%

Male
96%

3936 Respondents
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Country Distribution

256

3731

Non USA USA
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Alabama 37
Alaska 28
Arizona 85
Arkansas 26
California 510
Colorado 112
Connecticut 43
Delaware 11
District of Colombia 4
Florida 212
Georgia 100
Hawaii 5
Idaho 36
Illinois 116
Indiana 66
Iowa 35
Kansas 83
Kentucky 39
Louisiana 32
Maine 14
Maryland 95
Massachusetts 101
Michigan 117
Minnesota 84
Mississippi 12
Missouri 64

Montana 7
Nebraska 23
Nevada 25
New Hampshire 28
New Jersey 106
New Mexico 36
New York 114
North Carolina 80
North Dakota 16
Ohio 127
Oklahoma 65
Oregon 66
Pennsylvania 112
Rhode Island 8
South Carolina 27
South Dakota 8
Tennessee 44
Texas 299
Utah 28
Vermont 10
Virginia 171
Washington 142
West Virginia 12
Wisconsin 69
Wyoming 14

Survey

Respondent

Distribution

by 

State

Q8
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CANADA 72
UNITED KINGDOM 23
AUSTRALIA 21
GERMANY 13
SWITZERLAND 12
ITALY 9
NETHERLANDS 9
NEW ZEALAND 6
SWEDEN 5
ARGENTINA 4
AUSTRIA 4
CHILE 4
FRANCE 4
SINGAPORE 4
BELGIUM 3
BRAZIL 3
NORWAY 3
PORTUGAL 3
TURKEY 3
DENMARK 2
HONG KONG 2

IRELAND 2
ISRAEL 2
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 2
POLAND 2
SAUDI ARABIA 2
SOUTH AFRICA 2
BANGLADESH 1
COLOMBIA 1
ECUADOR 1
FINLAND 1
GAMBIA 1
GREECE 1
GUADELOUPE 1
JAPAN 1
MALAYSIA 1
PANAMA 1
PARAGUAY 1
RUSSIA 1
TANZANIA 1
VENEZUELA 1
VIRGIN ISLANDS 1

Survey Respondent Distribution by
Country

Q9



William D. Hammers
Optimal Solutions, Inc.

Home Location

Urban
20%

Suburban
58%

Rural
22%
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Home Ownership

Own
81%

Lease
3%

Rent
16%
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Occupation Distribution

Science

Professional

Other

Management

Small Business

Retired

Medical

Sales
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Income Distribution
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Pilot Status
3373

14374388

Current Pilot Former Pilot

Not Interested in Piloting a Plane Would Like to Become a Pilot
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Want Information on Learning How to Fly

No
95%

Yes
5%
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Want Information on Purchasing an Airplane

No
64%

Yes
36%
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Provided eMail Address

No
26%

Yes
74%
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Travel

Information
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Travel Schedule

92%

8%

Irregular Schedule Regular Schedule
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Business Travel Days per Month

11-15
10%

16-31
9%

5 or Less
42%

6-10
39%

People who travel frequently (Question 1>3)
and travel often on business (Question2>3)
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Auto Travel For Business
(Trips Exceeding 2 Hours But Less Than 1,000 Miles)

None

Less than 25%

25-50%

50-75%

More than 75%
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Traveling Business Partners

None
52%

One
32%

Two
13%

Three
3%

People who travel frequently (Question 1>3)
and travel often on business (Question2>3)
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Monthly Expenditure For Business Travel

19%

32%

25%

24%

$0-$249 $250-$499 $500-$999 More than $1,000

People who travel frequently (Question 1>3)
and travel often on business (Question2>3)

600 Respondents
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Personal Travel Days Per Month

5 or Less 6-10 11-15 16-31
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Personal Travel Partners

Four or More
12%

Three
12%

None
12%

Two
26%

One
38%
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Average Monthly Expenditure
For Personal Travel

$0-$249
49%

$250-$499
40%

$500-$999
9%

More than 
$1,000

2%

People who travel frequently (Question 1>3) and
DONÕT travel often on business (Question2<4)

1639 Respondents
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Commercial Air 

Travel Information
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Rating of Commercial Airline Service

Excellent
21%

Very Good
28%

Good
28%

Fair
16%

Poor
7%
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Destinations Not Served by Commercial Airlines
People who travel frequently (Question 1>3)

25-50%
22%

51-75%
19%

Less than 25%
26%

None
33%

Q74
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Time From Landing to Final Destination

40%

46%

9%

5%

Less than an Hour 1-2 Hours 2-4 Hours More than 4 Hours

Q65B
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Advanced Light Aircraft

Travel Information
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Interested in Traveling in an 
Advanced Light Aircraft

4%

96%

No Yes
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Willing To Travel In Advanced Light Aircraft

No
4%

Yes
96%

People who travel frequently (Q1 > 3)
and are not current or former pilots
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Extra Trips if Less Expensive Than Commercial Air Travel
(Trips Exceeding 2 Hours But Less Than 1,000 Miles)

More Than 10
27%

 6 - 10
32%

 3 - 5
31%

 1 - 2
9%

None
1%
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Extra Trips if Travel Three Times Faster
(Trips Exceeding 2 Hours But Less Than 1,000 Miles)

More than 10
45%

6-10
27%

3-5
22%

1-2
6%
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Extra Trips if Less Expensive Than Commercial Air
& Three Times Faster Than Automobile
(Trips Exceeding 2 Hours But Less Than 1,000 Miles)

More than 10
48%

6-10
23%

3-5
17%

1-2
11%

none
1%
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Reasons Unwilling To Travel
in an Advanced Light Aircraft

Comfort
8%

Reliability
15%

Safety
19%

Other
21%

Expense
37%
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Miscellaneous

Travel Information
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Important Benefit of Flying
Potential Pilots

63%

25%
12%

Ability to Travel Enjoyment Career as Pilot

Q61
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Potential Pilots 5 Year Plan for Airplane

54%

46%

Rent Buy

Q62
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Pilot and Owner

Travel Information
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Ownership of an Airplane

1302

603

2072

Full Owner Part Owner Not an Owner
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Plane Ownership
(Number of Owners)

Full owner

Two

Three

Four
Five

Six or More
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Number of Flight Hours

48%

18%

16%

9%
5%

3%
1%

  0-499   500-999  1,000-2,499

 2,500-4,999  5,000-9,999 10,000-20,000

20,000+

Q41
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Types of Planes Flown

74%

13%

4%
4%

4% 1%

Single-engine Piston Multi-engine Piston Turbo Jet

Commercial Turbo Prop Military

Q43
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Pilot Ranking of AGATE Features
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Consider Purchasing a Share of an Aircraft

No
15%

Yes
85%

People who travel frequently (Q 1>3)
and are a Pilot but not an Owner

1256 Respondents
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Willingness to Retrofit AGATE Derived Products
(Current Plane Owners)

Yes
87%

No
13%
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Former Pilot

Travel Information
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Reason for Quitting Flying

45%

32%

11% 5%
4%

3%

Other Expense Time

Safety Concerns Lost Interest Medical Reasons

Q49
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FAMILY RELATED:

Got married-bought house-had kids=little money or time for flying
Began to raise a family and built a new home
family
other family members did not like the comfort level
Got married and have children.
our baby daughter
sold airplane after new baby and new house
FAMILY
raise family,had to sell airplane
Went on vacations overseas and used flight money for that

SYSTEM RELATED:

Airspace restrictions have become too complex. Insurance, hanger
Out dated aircraft rentals, yet buying is too expensive
no useful and affordable aircraft available
Disgusted with FAA/Lawyers/Insurance Companies
not satisfied with FBO at the time
Over regulation
Rental too expensive and aircraft maintenance uncertain
Cant afford to buy a plane & no rentals nearby
EAA yes FAA no

Other Reasons for Quitting Flying
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1.  Divorce, judge awarded spouse sold share in aircraft partnership;

2.  DUll!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

3.  CRASHED IN AIRCRAFT

4.  AGE 60 BROKEN LEG

5.  Huge Hassle

Top 5 Reasons for Quitting Flying
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Former Pilots Flew

57%

11%

10%

9%

9% 4%

Single-engine Piston Multi-engine Piston Military

Commercial Turbo Jet Turbo Prop

Q48
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Former Pilots Last Piloted a Plane

9%

11%

30%

50%

Less than 6 months 6 months-1 year 1-3 years 3+ years

Q47
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Return to Flying in Next 5 Years
Former Pilots

30%

30%

22%

3%

15%

Very likely Somewhat likely Maybe

Not likely Very unlikely
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Latent Pilot

Travel Information
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Importance of Personal Aspects of Flying
The freedom, personal achievement, self-reliance, the challenge, and 

the beauty of it by Latent Market Potential Pilots
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Importance of the Practical Aspects of Flying
The ability to get yourself and others where you want to go quickly and 

on your own schedule by Latent Market Potential Pilots
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Likelihood to Start Pilot Training
in Next 5 Years by Latent Market Potential Pilots

54%

18%

15%
11%

2%

Very Likely Somewhat Likely Maybe

Not Likely Very Unlikely

Q56
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Barriers To Learning How To Fly

60%

25%

8%
7%

Cost Time Requirements

Unsure How to get Started Safety Concerns
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Preliminary Observations from Survey Data
(http://apats.org)


